AR ERE PIEREEH ZELEIME $VIRTIEL HARDT

I TREE

BEHE, BRI,

1. manufacturer=producer 45=%&

2. something to write with=pens £

3. mite=parasite ZHER

4. anything to eat=food &)

5. hunt for=find = identify = look for #ZI

6. resident=people who live there BE

7. value=worth Ef& &

8. swimming pool with salt water=salt-water swimming pool &7Kikith
9. over=above tJ5

10. account holder=membership <& =&

11. extra=fringe KNG

12. rounded=curvier ZHIHY

13. submit=hand in 3z

14. cabinet=closet

15. computer games=internet games EBRXiER

16. term=semester

17. observation and investigation=research project
18. go back=return [A]3E

19. as the basis for=based their image on LA...El0&EfHt
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20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

over=more than
neighborhood=community
commercial=business

shops=retail outlets

invalid=useless

normal=natural IEEH
investment=capital &<

consult=turn to 3kBjF
re-ordered=better-sequenced EFHEF
only around half a kilometer=near i
advertise=advertisement
vegetation=plant 53¢, &9
under=bottom=below=base H

a good view=see well RIFRENE
refurbish=have been improved
staff=recruit=worker RT 3
analytically=analyzing 95

went away=emigrate out of the area

landlord=owner of the property EZ<

crucial=important=significant=essential=vital EZEAY

the sheer volume of=the impressive size of

drawback=disadvantage/negative = problem
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42. extreme environment=harsh weather condition FELEINE
43. description=a series of talk #HiA &

44. pay the expense=bear the cost {1k

45. show=demonstrate/illustrate/indicate/describe

46. family=parents & ZKEE

47. Monday, Tuesday, and Wednesday=three consecutive days
48. tall=high

49. beginning=basis ERA[’]

50. ocean floor=sea bed A¥JE, iB/E

51. lack of good=poor

52. lamp=light ¥T

53. area=region X, SBHE

54. policy=a document embodying a contract of insurance {Rk&
55. enroll=register jFfft

56. along=parallel to

57. approach=way to=access to A &#&

58. road=avenue=drive=lane=street {H& &

59. sitting room=living room ZEfT

60. downtown=urban suburb=outskirt=countryside

61. and=together = as well as —#&

62. young=juvenile=juniors=teenagers SFZHY

63. container=bottle 528, #F
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64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

environment=surrounding IRiE

conclusion=last part &5

happy=delight=good=well=pleased=confident=professional

= Bfs [EERIIEE

change back to=revert to
complete=finish

take photographs=cameras B&#§
contaminant=pollutant ;54

know=be familiar with &

in charge of=be responsible for Az

strain=stress=pressure £/J

establish=organize=build=construction {#37 &

the building of=be constructed

organize = put on L&, HL....

bury=move...underground 12

rarely=not ;&85

AYEH

not complete=drop out of=fail R5ehk, KM

handouts=worksheets X
a poor use of=waste
snack=refreshment /\iz
principle=rule

compassionate reason=accident
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83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

look at=keep eye contact

assess=evaluate & ME

medical reason=illness

ignore=neglect 241

such as=for example/for instance/namely/like
keep=maintenance ##F

require=request E3K

because=as=for JRHA

contact=catch=chase up BX&
investigate=research=survey A& fR
component=part=proportion=% &5
highlights=best part =, REZAED
maximum=up to RSHEX

well organized=proper structure

references materials=books and journals &}
leaflet=booklet E{&HY

aid=help #ZBf

100. result in=lead to

101. reservation=booking

102. clarity=clearly ;&

103. discuss=talk about it

104. schedule=timetable
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105. ideas=points=theories
106. terrace=balcony=platform=roof=gallery ¥&, fH&
107. make more of a contribution=speak up more and | just jump in 5@k
108. cover=include
109. recreation=entertainment=Ileisure=enjoyment=pastimes {ZR{AH
110. fish=sea creatures ¥4
111. strategies=tactics
112. emit=give off &H
113. much later=too late 27
114. personal=individual ™NARY
115. start at=minimum/from
116. drink=water 7K
mineral water=drink
117. rather than=instead of
118. surveillance=monitor {&#=
119. bags=backpacks &
120. cost saving=economical
121. lack of=fewer &>
122. in view=in front of &
123. experimental=experiment
124. use time effectively=time management EJEI&E

125. revise=review
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126. small=miniature /\, H4a

127. below=less than=under

128. most=major=variety=majority Z%{

129. conductor=inductor #%:

130. result=conclusion

131. refer to=mean

132. films=documentary BBg, 2FkH

133. activities=what to do ;Ez/

134. financial affairs=economic situation £FE5%

135. dissatisfied=did not feel any real sense of satisfaction A=
136. make a contribution=provide partial funding I
137. construction=building

138. in advance=ahead of time #2g1

139. due day=closing day=deadline &1-HEA

140. try to=make effort to K13

141. deploy=use

142. metal industry=iron forge

143. apartment=flat

144. damp=wet EEHY

145. sandstone plateau cliffs=geographical features HHFR4HE
146. emphasis=focus on &

147. method=approach=methodology=way 7%
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148.

149.

150.

151.

152.

153.

154.

155.

156.

157.

158.

159.

160.

161.

162.

163.

164.

165.

166.

167.

168.

169.

elevator=lift EE4%

a variety of=a diversity of=all kinds of=all sorts of Z#£
contemporary=present=now H58Y, LA, BT
replica=reconstruction Sl

great = extreme = very

staff shortages=understaffed

major=chief HEY

red=colored t£& (AJ8ERLE)

whole range=everything £&p
bathroom=washroom

alarm=warning 2&

humid=wet

complete=fill out

professional=sophisticated EIfg BRVAT BRAY
employer=employment=boss=the head of a company E*
wonderful stories=myths and legends #iEEIEE
primary=beginner #J4%fY

establish=set up=build

retail=sale &£ FE&
planning=programming=project %! itk

shut down=close

celebrate an anniversary = mark a 100 years since the birth
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170. place=location=site=position=seat V& HEm
171. cut down=shorten B}g
172. at the beginning=from the basics WERLTFFIA
173. fished out 30% more ants=most successful
174. faculty=department &3] =&
175. engine=mechanism #i#
176. trainers=sports coaches #%k
177. contest=competition =& tLFE
178. no extra charge=included in the price=in the package ZcHiiNZEH
179. layout=plan /3
180. limited=only a few SZ[R&IAY, —Lb
181. skeleton=bone BH#&
182. people=population A0
the people of London=that population
183. inform=notify 1EXM
184. providing=sponsor #H}
185. painting=artwork
186. a bigger area=a larger relevant field
187. enough=sufficiently Efgitt FHH9
188. be beneficial to=be of value ¥4, BINME
189. central=important ]

190. read=have a look at = consult i &7
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191. book=reserve FE

192. cheap=low &H

193. insignificant=unimportant

194. hazard=dangerous=danger &%
195. good links=close relationships Z&ZEXER
196. while=during —JL; 7..ZI8]
197. work out=sort out f#it4

198. people living nearby=neighbor
199. large-scale=as a whole

200. stage=step FER

201. large=massive XfY

202. younger=in early youth &2
203. risky=dangerous

204. car=vehicle BT H, ZFi

A=N==F 7

205. hear whole thing better=hear clearly U553

206. propose=advise=suggest #i¥
207. worry=concern X, i

208. wildlife=animals FF&4z04

209. skills=techniques

210. vaccinated=vaccination & (3&f)
211. net=mesh

212. symbolize=a symbol of A4
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213.

214.

215.

216.

217.

218.

219.

220.

221.

222.

223.

224.

225.

226.

227.

228.

it still takes him a long time to read=reading rate is slow
recollect=remember [alZ

little extra cost=cheap &

plan=intend=want &

a couple=two

dozen=twelve +—

a score=twenty —+

fortnight=14 days=2 weeks 3

a decade=ten years +4F

ten decades=100 years=a century —{MHZ2
change=shift=alter tJJ#t

alter your viewpoint=change her way of thinking
give up=something has to go &
newspapers=paper 4%
pavement=footpath=sidewalk A{Ti&
primary=main=major FEfY

chase up=contact=catch

approximately=about X%

standards=criteria

but=although=however=yet

appointments in the evening=evening appointments &&Hi2

orientation=induction N\[JNEZ
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229. further information=more information

230. other parts of=much of the rest of Efth&En

231. reduce=phase out=decrease=deprive=decline=go
down=drop=dive=plunge=lessen &> TBF

232. classified=the category of 255l

233. priority=preference {ft5c

234. personal illness=medical

235. grow=increase

236. now=current=at present=today=these days It

237. midnight=at night

238. house=villa

239. a range of=lots of=a variety of 1%, &

240. emotion=feeling kg

241. ferry=boat #if

242. landscape=scenery

243. learn about=find ways of %3]

244. morning and afternoon=all day £X

245. disease=sickness=problem f&f%

246. subject area=own field

247. unreliable=useless FcH

248. taxi=cab HFEZE

249. tough=hard
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250.

251.

252.

253.

254.

255.

256.

257.

258.

259.

260.

261.

262.

263.

personal=individual

chance=coincidence #lZ&I5&

a lot of=considerable X2

influence=impact i

pollution=contamination ;5%

human beings=mankind=human race=human=people A3
old people= the old = the elderly = the aged = senior citizens & A
happiness=cheerfulness=well-being =={&
teachers=instructors=educators=lecturers &l
education=schooling=family parenting= upbringing #&
young people=youngsters=youths=adolescents T/
advantage=merits=superiority=virtue L/
responsibility=obligation=duty=liability Z={F
ability=capacity=power=skill &3

ability to=be able to H&E1f...... capacity=size B8

264. job=career=employment=profession R\l

265.

266.

267.

268.

269.

270.

children= kid #%F

inspire=motivate

buy=purchase 3£

suffer from=with Z5...... (&Efmw) =8E8.....
sense=feeling B2

outline=structure=skeleton=framework XY, #EZ8
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